PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|---|-----------------------------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|-----|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | CHANGE OF NAME | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | | |
| NamNAM_NAM_NAM_NAM_NAM_NAM_NAM_NAM_NAM_NA | | | ame | Execution Date | |
| Leybum Holdings LTD | | | | 11/29/2012 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | | |
| Name: | CalciTech Synthetic Minerals Ltd. | | | | |
| Street Address: | 10, Rte De L'Aeroport | | | | |
| Internal Address: | PO Box 261 | | | | |
| City: | Geneva | | | | |
| State/Country: | SWITZERLAND | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 15 | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | | | | | |
| Property Type | | | Number | | |
| | | 13517 | | | 220 |
| Application Number: 13517856 | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Fax Number: 3176377561 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | | | | |
| Dhanay 947 (94 945) | | | | | |
| Phone: 317-634-3456 Email: docketdept@uspatent.com | | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: Woodard Emhardt Moriarty McNett & Henry | | | | | |
| Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle | | | | | |
| Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204 | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | 7303-6 | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | Rhonda Burdine | | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=Certificate_of_Incorporation_on_Change_of_Name#page1.tif | | | | | |

FORM NO. 3a

Registration No. 33274



BERMUDA

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

I HEREBY CERTIFY that in accordance with section 10 of the Companies Act 1981

Leyburn Holdings Ltd. by resolution and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies has changed its name and was registered as CalciTech Synthetic Minerals

Ltd. on the 29th day of November 2012



Given under my hand and the Seal of the REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES this

3rd day of December 2012

for Registrar of Companies

PATENT REEL: 029627 FRAME: 0049

RECORDED: 01/15/2013